## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5494748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANNE COCKE	04/23/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ULTRACARD, INC.
Street Address:	410 S. RAMPART SUITE 350
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89145

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7201324
Patent Number:	5107099
Patent Number:	6871787
Patent Number:	6875569
Patent Number:	6938825
Patent Number:	7073719
Patent Number:	D494999
Application Number:	09426793
Application Number:	60161302
Application Number:	09693271
Application Number:	09502812
Application Number:	09868316
Application Number:	12210064
Application Number:	12210083
Application Number:	09410679
Application Number:	08215140
Application Number:	08606359
Application Number:	08606170
Application Number:	07871447
Application Number:	09113783

PATENT REEL: 049005 FRAME: 0793

505447947

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29152432
Application Number:	29222379
Application Number:	29152434
Application Number:	60341662
Application Number:	09663832

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)601-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-388-4870

**Email:** dmenthe@sagelawpartners.com

Correspondent Name: DARREL MENTHE

Address Line 1: 9696 CULVER BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA 90232

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREL MENTHE
SIGNATURE:	/DarrelMenthe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=USPTO Exhibit#page1.tif source=USPTO Exhibit#page2.tif source=USPTO Exhibit#page3.tif source=USPTO Exhibit#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049005 FRAME: 0794

## Promissory Note

\$200,000.00 Pleasantville, New York November 2, 2010

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned. Supera Group, LLC., a Nevada corporation. ("MAKER hereby unconditionally promises to pay to the order of Anne Clocke, an individual, ("PAYEE"), the principal sum of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000.00), logother with interest on the unpoid principal balance computed until maturity at the rate of six percent (6%) per amum. One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000,00) is received within 3 banking days of this note and an additional One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000,00) shall be runitted by PAYEE to MAKER within 30 days of the signing hereof. At that time the MAKER grants a UCC-1, attached as exhibit "A" hereto, and PAYEE may record the UCC-1 and this promissory note, as additional security for this loan. The UCC-) shall be filed if the principle of this Note is not returned with 90 days of receipt.

## LOAN REPAYMENT

The entire principal of and interest on this Note shall be due and payable in one year, November 2, 2011, but MAKER may repay all or part of the principal at any time during the one year term.

## REPRESENTATIONS

The PAYEE has the full authority and desires to loan the amount stated to MAKER. MAKER has full power and authority to enter into this Note, to execute and deliver this Note, and to incur the obligation provided for in this Note. This Note shall be construed under the laws of New York.

PAYEE:

Anne Cocke

Pleasantville, New Yor 10570

MAKIER:

Dan Kehoe, President Supera Group, LLC

Managing Member Supera Group, 1.1.C.

# UltraCard, Inc. Guarantor

traCard, Inc acting as GUARANTOR, contracts with Supera LLC., a Nevada Limited Liability Company, and Anne an individual, to make a guaranty for the \$200,000 loan as d as exhibit "A" hereto, made by Anne Cocke to Supera LLC.

e guarantor is bound to provide as collateral it's Intellectual y as listed in this document and has entered into, provided the al debtor, Supera Group, LLC., does not repay the loan within r. UltraCard, Inc is bound only to the extent of the principle loaned is, and any payment made by the latter, or release of aker by the Payee, will operate as a release of the guarantor; if the guarantee should give time to the Maker beyond that ed in the agreement, or substitute a new agreement, or do any at by which the guarantor's situation would be worse, the on of the latter would be discharged.

Guttor:

Gr

Cd

att: Gr

Pro

pri

on

am the

or

CO

oth ob

Dan Kehoe, President UltraCard, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 049005 FRAME: 0796

### **EXHIBIT A**

### **ULTRACARD, INC. IP LIST**

- 1. Serial Number 09/426,793-2355, PATENT 7,036,739. "Data Storage Device, Apparatus and Method for Using Same". Filed 10/23/1999.
- 2. Serial Number 60/161/302, "Data Storage Device, Apparatus and method for Using Same". Filed 10/23/1999.
- 3. Serial Number 09/693,271-7503. Data Storage Device, Apparatus and Method for Using Same". Filed 10/23/1999.
- 4. Scrial Number 09/502.812-5712. ALLOWED PATENT, waiting for issuance. "Article Having An Embedded Accessible Storage Member, Apparatus and Method For Using Same". Filed 2/9/2000.
- 5. Serial Number PCT/US00/41444. NATIONAL STAGE ENTERED. "Data Storage Device, Apparatus and Method For Using Same". Filed 10/19/2000.
- 6. Serial Number 11256525. PATENT 7,201,324. Data Storage Device, Apparatus and Method For Using Same". Filed 10/19/2
- 7. Serial Number 00986831.6. PENDING "Data Storage Device, Apparatus and Method For Using Same". Filed 10/19/2000.
- 8. Serial Number 2001-534145. PENDING. "Data Storage Device, Apparatus and Method For Using Same". Filed 10/19/2000.
- 9. Serial Number 12210064. PENDING. "Article Having An Embedded Accessible Storage Member, Apparatus And Method For Using Same". Filed9/12/2008.
- Serial Number 12210083. PENDING. "Article Having An Embedded Accessible Storage Member, Apparatus and Method For Using Same". Filed 9/12/2008.
- 11. Serial Number 09/410.679. PATENT 6,410,330 BI. "Data Storage Device, Apparatus and Method For Using Same. Filed 10/1/1999. Ultra Card and Kornag.
- 12. Scrial Number 08/215,140. PATENT 5,521,774. "Memory Storage Module For Storing and Accessing". Filed 3/18/1994.
- 13. Serial Number 08/606,359. PATENT 5,621,583. "Method and Device For Reading and Writing Magnetically Encoded Data On Linear Tracks". Filed 2/23/1996.
- 14. Serial Number 08/606,170. PATENT 5,739,975. "Memory Storage Module For Storing and Accessing Magnetically Encoded Data On Linear Tracks". Filed 2/23/1996.
- 15. Serial Number PCT/US99/14424. National Stage Entered. "Data System With Support Surfaces For Reciprocating Data Head". Filed 6/24/1999.
- 16. Serial Number 07/342,217. PATENT 5,107,099. "Drive Apparatus For Data Storage Device". Filed 4/24/1989.
- 17. Serial Number 07/871,447. "Drive Apparatus For Data Storage Device". Filed 4/21/1992. Abandon.
- 18. Serial Number 09/113,783. PATENT 6,131,816. "Data System With Support Surfaces For Reciprocating Data Head". Filed 7/10/1998.
- Serial Number 09/663,658-2181. PATENT 6,871,787. "Data Storage Having A Glass Substrate And Data Surface Region And Method For Using Same". Filed 9/15/2000.
- 20. Serial Number 09/654,542-6237. PATENT 6,875,569. "Data System". Filed 9/1/2000.

PATENT REEL: 049005 FRAME: 0797

- Serial Number 09/654,542. PATENT 6,938,825. "Data System". Filed 9/1/2000.
- Scrial Number 11/033,342-5932. PATENT 7,073,719. "Data System", Filed 1/10/2005.
- Serial Number PCT/US90/02225. National Stage Entered. Improved Magnetic Disk Drive Apparatus And Method". Filed 4/24/1990.
- Serial Number 29/152,431-8904. PATENT D494,999 S. "Credit Card With Accessible Rotatable Storage Member". Filed 12/14/2001.
- Serial Number 29/152,432-8903. Continuation. "Credit Card With Internal Rotatable Storage Member Accessible From A Surface Of A Credit Card". Continuation 1/27/2005.
- Serial Number 29/222,379-6313. PATENT D510,595. "Credit Card With Internal Rotatable Storage Member Accessible From A Surface Of A Credit Card". Filed 1/27/2005.
- Serial Number 29/152,434-8902. PATENT D509,847. "Removable and Reinscrtable Storage Member For A Credit Card". Filed 12/14/2001.
- 28. Serial Number 60/341,662-9376. "Credit Card With Accessible Rotatable Storage Member, Data Processing System And Method For Using Same". Filed 12/14/2001. Abandon.
- Serial Number 09/663,832-4031. PATENT 6,969,006. "Rota table Portable Card Having A Data Storage Device, Apparatus and Method For Using Same". Filed 9/15/2000.
- 30. Un-filed. "Data Card With Accessible Rotatable Storage Member, Data Processing System And Method For Using Same". Opened 1/26/20048
- 31. There are twenty seven serial number files that have been consolidated into other broader filings and some others have been abandoned but will be transferred.

PATENT

REEL: 049005 FRAME: 0798

**RECORDED: 04/26/2019**